You drop in on Tadd, your friendly neighborhood yacht
broker, who is more than happy to sell you that brand-new Trickledown 32 for only $90,000, plus a few
optional extras like anchors, sails, cushions, a compass, instruments--stuff like that; say, $115,000 ready to
sail.

"One hundred and fifteen thousand . . . dollars?"

"Not to worry," says Tadd. "Only 20% down and 10 years of easy payments and you're off into the sunset.
Let's see, that's $23,000 down and, at 10% interest, only $1,215.79 per month--plus insurance of course.
Send me a postcard from Tahiti."